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NET STABLE FUNDING RATIO (Consolidated) AS ON 31.12.2025

The Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR) is a significant component of the Basel Ill reforms. The
NSFR promotes resilience over a longer-term time horizon by requiring banks to fund their
activities with more stable sources of funding on an ongoing basis. The guidelines for NSFR were
effective from October 1, 2021 and updated on Nov 28, 2025.
The NSFR is defined as the amount of available stable funding relative to the amount of
required stable funding. “Available stable funding” (ASF) is defined as the portion of capital and
liabilities expected to be reliable over the time horizon considered by the NSFR, which extends to
one year. The amount of stable funding required ("Required stable funding") (RSF) of a specific
institution is a function of the liquidity characteristics and residual maturities of the various assets
held by that institution as well as those of its off-balance sheet (OBS) exposures.

Unweighted value by residual maturity

: Weighted
(Redin:Crom mar::rity <6 months | m<o;1 ;'r‘ o 21yr value
ASF ltems
1 | Capital: (2+3) 70,509.30 0 0 1,000.00 71,509.30
2 | Regulatory capital 70509.3 0 0 200.00 70,709.30
3 | Other capital instruments 0 0 0 800.00 800.00
Retail deposits and deposits
4 | from small business | 2,16,156.77 92,745.65 1,68,542.56 706.78 4,37,800.14
customers: (5+6)
5 | Stable deposits 66,543.58 29,497.71 51,816.42 0 1,40,464.82
6 | Less stable deposits 1,49,613.19 63,247.94 1,16,726.14 706.78 2,97,335.32
7 | Wholesale funding: (8+9) 79,478.79 1,55,089.73 78,070.13 10079.06 1,24,319.63
8 | Operational deposits 0 0 0 0 0
9 | Other wholesale funding 79,478.79 1,55,089.73 78,070.13 10079.06 1,24,319.63
10 | Other liabilities: (11+12) 36,393.13 28,084.98 4,344.01 6,633.46 8,795.93
11 | NSFR derivative liabilities 0 164.2 1.34 8.87 0
17 | Al other liabilities and equity 1ot | * 500044 27,920.78 4,342.67 6,624.60 8795.93
included in the above categories
13 | Total ASF (1+4+7+10) 642425
RSF Items
Total NSFR high-quality liquid '
14 | assets (HQLA) : e
Deposits held at other
15 | financial institutions for 166.81 1117.44 ] 0 642.13
operational purposes
16 z:x,‘;g‘e'::g(:%iqsai‘?&z,‘ +23) 4,261.92 2,55,619.28 1,74,912.21 | 2,63,442.55 | 4,15,636.52
Performing loans to financial
17 | institutions secured by Level 1 0 0 0 0 0
HQLA
Performing loans to financial
institutions; T secured> iby: 1non-:y 157
18 | Level 1*HQLA:‘and- unsecured. 0 81,323.38 16,655.14 26,555.40 47,081.48
performing-loans “to" financial {i
institutions
Performing loans” to non-
financial corporate clients, loans
19 o wetail ana S busmess 79.16 1,65,685.47 1,52,812.27 1,62,608.55 2,94,578.25
customers, and loans ' to
sovereigns, central banks and —
PSEs, of which: Y%%Gf‘!zi;z 1
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Unweighted value by residual maturity

No
maturity

< 6 months

6 month to
<A1yr

21yr

Weighted
value

20

With a risk weight of less than or
equal to 35% under the Basel I
Standardised  Approach  for
credit risk

2.28

23,794.15

2,106.65

20,828.62

27,098.41

21

Performing residential
mortgages, of which:

1014.36

1045.87

44,876.61

32,841.43

22

With a risk weight of less than or
equal to 35% under the Basel I
Standardised  Approach  for
credit risk

854.06

891.65

3471647

24,005.90

23

Securities that are not in default
and do not qualify as HQLA,
including exchange-traded
equities

4,182.76

7,596.08

4,398.93

29,401.99

41,135.36

24

Other assets: (sum of rows 25
to 29)

25,448.67

51.35

2619.75

3,854.18

31,150.67

25

Physical traded commodities,
including gold

0

0

0

0

26

Assets posted as initial margin
for derivative contracts and
contributions to default funds of
CCPs

2609.84

2878.6

4,665.17

27

NSFR derivative assets

28

NSFR derivative liabilities before
deduction of variation margin
posted

0

51.35

9.91

8.03

69.28

29

All other assets not included in
the above categories

25,448.67

967.55

26,416.21

30

Off-balance sheet items

1,39,750.73

0.00

6,084.31

31

Total RSF (14+15+16+24+30)

462887.58

32

Net Stable Funding Ratio
(%)

138.79%

Items reported in the ‘no maturity’ time bucket do not have a stated maturity. These include, but are not
limited to, items such as capital with perpetual maturity, non-maturity deposits, short positions, open maturity
positions, non-HQLA equities, and physical traded commodities.
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