

NET STABLE FUNDING RATIO (Consolidated) AS ON 31.12.2025

The Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR) is a significant component of the Basel III reforms. The NSFR promotes resilience over a longer-term time horizon by requiring banks to fund their activities with more stable sources of funding on an ongoing basis. The guidelines for NSFR were effective from October 1, 2021 and updated on Nov 28, 2025.

The NSFR is defined as the amount of available stable funding relative to the amount of required stable funding. "Available stable funding" (ASF) is defined as the portion of capital and liabilities expected to be reliable over the time horizon considered by the NSFR, which extends to one year. The amount of stable funding required ("Required stable funding") (RSF) of a specific institution is a function of the liquidity characteristics and residual maturities of the various assets held by that institution as well as those of its off-balance sheet (OBS) exposures.

(Rs.in Crore)	Unweighted value by residual maturity				Weighted value
	No maturity	< 6 months	6 month to < 1yr	≥ 1yr	
ASF Items					
1 Capital: (2+3)	70,509.30	0	0	1,000.00	71,509.30
2 Regulatory capital	70509.3	0	0	200.00	70,709.30
3 Other capital instruments	0	0	0	800.00	800.00
4 Retail deposits and deposits from small business customers: (5+6)	2,16,156.77	92,745.65	1,68,542.56	706.78	4,37,800.14
5 Stable deposits	66,543.58	29,497.71	51,816.42	0	1,40,464.82
6 Less stable deposits	1,49,613.19	63,247.94	1,16,726.14	706.78	2,97,335.32
7 Wholesale funding: (8+9)	79,478.79	1,55,089.73	78,070.13	10079.06	1,24,319.63
8 Operational deposits	0	0	0	0	0
9 Other wholesale funding	79,478.79	1,55,089.73	78,070.13	10079.06	1,24,319.63
10 Other liabilities: (11+12)	36,393.13	28,084.98	4,344.01	6,633.46	8,795.93
11 NSFR derivative liabilities	0	164.2	1.34	8.87	0
12 All other liabilities and equity not included in the above categories	36,393.13	27,920.78	4,342.67	6,624.60	8,795.93
13 Total ASF (1+4+7+10)					642425
RSF Items					
14 Total NSFR high-quality liquid assets (HQLA)					9373.95
15 Deposits held at other financial institutions for operational purposes	166.81	1117.44	0	0	642.13
16 Performing loans and securities: (17+18+19+21+23)	4,261.92	2,55,619.28	1,74,912.21	2,63,442.55	4,15,636.52
17 <i>Performing loans to financial institutions secured by Level 1 HQLA</i>	0	0	0	0	0
18 <i>Performing loans to financial institutions secured by non- Level 1 HQLA and unsecured performing loans to financial institutions</i>	0	81,323.38	16,655.14	26,555.40	47,081.48
19 <i>Performing loans to non-financial corporate clients, loans to retail and small business customers, and loans to sovereigns, central banks and PSEs, of which:</i>	79.16	1,65,685.47	1,52,812.27	1,62,608.55	2,94,578.25





 इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank

 ▲ अलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD

CO: Risk Management Department

	(Rs.in Crore)	Unweighted value by residual maturity				Weighted value
		No maturity	< 6 months	6 month to < 1yr	≥ 1yr	
20	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk	2.28	23,794.15	2,106.65	20,828.62	27,098.41
21	Performing residential mortgages, of which:	0	1014.36	1045.87	44,876.61	32,841.43
22	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk	0	854.06	891.65	34,716.47	24,005.90
23	Securities that are not in default and do not qualify as HQLA, including exchange-traded equities	4,182.76	7,596.08	4,398.93	29,401.99	41,135.36
24	Other assets: (sum of rows 25 to 29)	25,448.67	51.35	2619.75	3,854.18	31,150.67
25	Physical traded commodities, including gold	0	0	0	0	0
26	Assets posted as initial margin for derivative contracts and contributions to default funds of CCPs	0	0	2609.84	2878.6	4,665.17
27	NSFR derivative assets	0	0	0	0	0
28	NSFR derivative liabilities before deduction of variation margin posted	0	51.35	9.91	8.03	69.28
29	All other assets not included in the above categories	25,448.67	0	0	967.55	26,416.21
30	Off-balance sheet items	1,39,750.73	0.00	0	0	6,084.31
31	Total RSF (14+15+16+24+30)					462887.58
32	Net Stable Funding Ratio (%)					138.79%

Items reported in the 'no maturity' time bucket do not have a stated maturity. These include, but are not limited to, items such as capital with perpetual maturity, non-maturity deposits, short positions, open maturity positions, non-HQLA equities, and physical traded commodities.

Deputy General Manager (RMD)



UDIN: 26026819KMEMP2829

For G. BALU ASSOCIATES LLP
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 000376S / S 200073
Statutory Central Auditor (SCA)



R. RAVISHANKAR
SOCIAL
MEMO. 026819
G. BALU ASSOCIATES LLP
27/11/2016
Chartered Accountants